PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2900505

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
HUAYI MA			03/28/2014
BAIHUA XUE			03/28/2014
JIANCHAO HUANG			03/18/2014
YINGJUN HE			03/18/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	KYLAND TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD		
Street Address:	F15, BUILDING 2, NO. 30 SHIXING ROAD		
City:	SHIJINGSHAN DISTRICT, BEIJING,		
State/Country:	CHINA		
State/Country:	100041		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS		Numbor	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number 14365962	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	Total: 1 1 4TA	(800)822-7095	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1 1 ATA (sent to	14365962	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1 Total: 1 Total: 1	14365962 (800)822-7095 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1	(800)822-7095 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 650-293-3355 phickman@tipsgroup.com	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 1 ATA (e sent to provided; F	14365962 (800)822-7095 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 650-293-3355 phickman@tipsgroup.com PAUL L. HICKMAN	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 Total: 1 1 ATA (e sent to provided; f F S	(800)822-7095 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 650-293-3355 phickman@tipsgroup.com PAUL L. HICKMAN 960 SAN ANTONIO ROAD, SUITE 200	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 1 ATA (e sent to provided; F S F	(800)822-7095 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 650-293-3355 ohickman@tipsgroup.com PAUL L. HICKMAN 960 SAN ANTONIO ROAD, SUITE 200 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	Total: 1 1 ATA (e sent to provided; F S F	(800)822-7095 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 650-293-3355 ohickman@tipsgroup.com PAUL L. HICKMAN 960 SAN ANTONIO ROAD, SUITE 200 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303 TDIPP004US01	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Total: 1 1 ATA (e sent to provided; F S F	(800)822-7095 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 550-293-3355 phickman@tipsgroup.com PAUL L. HICKMAN 960 SAN ANTONIO ROAD, SUITE 200 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303 TDIPP004US01 PAUL L. HICKMAN	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	Total: 1 1 ATA (e sent to provided; F S F	(800)822-7095 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 650-293-3355 ohickman@tipsgroup.com PAUL L. HICKMAN 960 SAN ANTONIO ROAD, SUITE 200 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303 TDIPP004US01	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Huayi MA, Baihua XUE, Jianchao HUANG and Yingjun HE, citizens of F15, Building 2, No. 30 Shixing Road, Shijingshan District, Beijing, 100041 (hereinafter referred to as "the undersigned"), having made an invention entitled

CONFIGURATION INFORMATION AUTO-MANAGEMENT METHOD BASED ON INTELLIGENT SUBSTATION

, identified in International Application No. PCT/CN2012/078162, and in US Application No. 14/365,962 , (Technology & Intellectual Property Strategies Group PC is authorized to insert the Serial No. when known).

WHEREAS, KYLAND TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD with offices located at F15, Building 2, No. 30 Shixing Road, Shijingshan District, Beijing, 100041 (hereinafter referred to as "the assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said US application and all letters patent issuing for said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said US application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to earry out the intent of this instrument. If the undersigned includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to all of the undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED on the date(s) set forth below.

Date 244.03.28 Date 2014.03,78 Date 2014. 3.18 Date 2014.3.18

Huayi MA
Baihua XUE
Jianchao III ANG
Yingjun HE
何義軍

PATENT REEL: 033113 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 06/16/2014